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Friday, December 2	 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, December 3	 La Crosse Bierhaus, 128 3rd St, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Wednesday, December 7  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Friday, December 9	   Christmas Party, VFW, Winona, MN	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 5:30-8:30

Saturday, December 10	   Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, December 11	   Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5

Friday, December 16	 American Legion, Winona, MN		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-9:30	 

Sunday, December, 18	 Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond, WI (Ryan, Denny)  Free Christmas Dance  1-4

Tuesday, December 27	   Bonita Vista, Apache Junction, AZ	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Thursday, December 29	  Superstition Sunrise Resort, Apache Junction, AZ	 (Ryan)	  3-5	 private


January 2023

Sunday, January 1, 2023	 New Year’s Day Dance, Walker/s Silvermoon, Alma, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry) 1-4	
Wednesday, January 4	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, January 7	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Saturday, January 14 	 90th Birthday Party for Harold “Norske” Nelson, Condensery, Osseo, WI 7-10

	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)	   Everyone Welcome!

Sunday, January 15	 Rooster’s Roadhouse, New Richmond, WI	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Saturday, Jan. 21 (date changed) R & R First & Last Chance, Black River Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	1-5


February 2023

Wednesday, February 1	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, February 4	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, February 5	 St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5 FREE

Sunday, February 12	 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-5

Wednesday, February 15  Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4


March 2023

Wednesday, March 1	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, March 11	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, March 12	 Community Center, Carpenter, IA	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-4:30

Monday, March 20	 Indian Skies RV Resort, Coolidge, AZ	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 2-5

Tuesday, March 21	 Bonita Vista Resort, Apache Junction, AZ	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10


April 2023

Wednesday, April 5	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, April 8	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Sunday, April 9	 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Jeff)	 1-5

Sunday, April 16	 Coliseum Ballroom, Walcott, IA		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 1-4:30

Friday, April 21		 American Legion, Winona, MN		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)      6:30-9:30

Sunday, April 23	  90th Birthday Party for Jerri Hoople, St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI    1-5

	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)	 	 Everyone Welcome!


May 2023	 	 

Wednesday, May 3	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Sunday, May 7		 St. Croix Casino, Turtle Lake, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5 FREE

Friday, May 12	 	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30	
Saturday, May 13	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30	 

Saturday, May 20	 Moose Lodge, Eau Claire, WI	 	 	 (Ryan, Denny)	 	 1-4

Friday, May 26	 	 American Legion, Onalaska, WI		 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 7-11


June 2023

Wednesday, June 7	 Moose, Lodge, Menomonie, WI		 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4

Wednesday, June 7	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Thursday, June 8	 VFW, Rochester, MN	 	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 2-5

Saturday, June 17	 Firemen’s Dance, Galesville, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 11am?


July 2023

Wednesday, July 5	 Moose, Lodge, Menomonie, WI		 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4

Wednesday, July 5	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Thursday, July 13	 Trempealeau County Fair, Galesville, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry)  5pm?

Friday, July 14	 	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, July 15	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30




August 2023

Wednesday, August 2	 Moose, Lodge, Menomonie, WI		 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4

Wednesday, August 2	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Friday, August 4	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, August 5	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

    August 	 Ashley for the Arts, Arcadia, WI. (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  coming soon

Sunday, August 13 River Valley Days, Am. Legion, Millville, MN (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 3-6 FREE

Sunday, August 27	 Community Center, Carpenter, IA (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)	 1-4:30


September 2023

Wednesday, September 6  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Friday, September 15  Oktoberfest, Chippewa Falls, WI  (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 	 3:30-6:30

Saturday, September 23 Oktoberfest, Bikes & Brews, River Falls, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-4

     September	 Oktoberfest USA, La Crosse, WI	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)    coming soon


October 2023

Sunday, October 1	 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) 1-5

Wednesday, October 4	 Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Saturday, October 14	 Fireman’s Dance, Fire Station, Osseo, WI (Ryan, Denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff) Noon-4


November 2023

Wednesday, November 1  Senior Center, La Crosse, WI	 	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 7-10

Friday, November 3	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, November 4	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Wednesday, November 8  Moose Lodge, Menomonie, WI	 	 (Ryan)	 	 	 1-4


December 2023

Friday, December 1	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Saturday, December 2	 La Crosse Bierhaus, La Crosse, WI	 	 (Ryan, Denny, Jerry)	 6:30-8:30

Sunday, December 3	 Concordia Ballroom, La Crosse, WI. (Ryan, denny, Jerry, Larry, Jeff)  1-5	 

Sunday, December 31	 New Year’s Eve, Bonita Vista, Apache Junction, AZ	 	 	


